

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6238 of 2025

=====

HARIBHAI KHIMJIBHAI CHAVDA

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, MORBI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JIGNESH L HAJARE(3994) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 19/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Jignesh L Hajare, learned advocate for the petitioner, was not present when the matter was called out. Stand over to 23.01.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL